R 548-2014
R 602-2014
Contract #: 227-2014

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

TRANSMITTAL

Date: July 7, 2015

Contract Number: 227-2014 Purchase Order Number: LF00120278
Bid Package Number: 99-2014

Capital Project Number: TBD Work Order Number: N/A

Building: Senior Citizen Center

Project Description: Replacement Senior Citizen Center Construction

To: Josh Marrillia, Marrillia Design & Construction RE: Change Order #19

Meredith Nelson, Council Clerk (for file)
Trina Brown, Social Services {for change order to purchase order)

From: Joyce Thomas, General Sewice%""‘/

We Are Sending You:

[] contract [ ] Operation and Maintenance Manuals
[ ] warranties [X] change Order
E] Payment Application l:l Plans
item Copies Description Pages Date
1. 1 Change Order #19 — Fully Executed Copy 12 7/6/15

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS INDICATED BELOW:

[] FOR APPROVAL [ ] FOR ACTION
] FOR YOUR USE X FOR FILE
[ ] FOR YOUR REVIEW AND COMMENT [ ] FOR SIGNATURE
] OTHER:
[] REPLY BY TO AVOID DELAY IN CONSTRUCTION
Remarks:

Project Transmittal



_ Date: June 29, 2015
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructio
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor). Contract No. 227-2014
Marrillia Design & Construction .
259 West Short Street Original Contract Amt. $8,882,900.00
m::.m 325 Cumulative Amount of
Lexington, KY 40507 Previous Change Orders $564,860.07
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order §9,447,760.07
Change Order No. 19

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

6.36%

=

Current Change Order
ltem Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
Addition of electrical outlet & lighting to storage shed
and the addtion of 6 light fixtures fo platform in Multi-
1 Purpose Room per PR #014 $13,984.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $13,984.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $13,984.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $9,461,744.07
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.16%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 6.52%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by , @?@R\ﬂ&ﬁ.\{\v (Project Manager)|Date (, /29 /)5~
Acceptedby  [L.Z]" (Vo 00,0, (Contractor)|Date —1/(, =
Approved by \ (Director){Date mm -2 ~Is
Approved by (Commissioner)|Date (_ N& -/ q
Approved by &&Q\ (Mayor or CAO)|Date [, - \\VMN\ \W



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER NO. 19

Necessity for change: Proposal Request #014 adds one light fixture & one elec
receptacle, and changes a single leaf door to a double leaf door in the storage shed
as well as adding 6 light fixtures to the platform in the Multi-Purpose Room.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Wili this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

6-39-/5

Date




EN 1 G %

6/26/2015

Alternates
LFUCG Replacement Senior Citizen Center 7:48 AM
g & Lexington, KY
Pending Owner Approval Quantity Units Hr.  rate Labor up Materials Subcontractor Total
PR-19 Complete the Outdoor Storage Building Electrical Modifications and Additional Door per Proposal Request No. 14
Complete the Outdoor Storage Building Electrical Modifications and Additional Door per Proposal Request No. 14
Electrical Modifications, Changes and Additions - Advanced Electrical Systems 1ls 8.631.34 8,631
Additional Door Frame, Door and Door Hardware - Schiller Hardware 1is 2,003.40 2,003
Door Frame, Door and Door Hardware {nstallation - Marrillia 11s 500.00 500
Impact to Overall Project Schedule and Corresponding Marrillia On-Site Direct Labor Costs 2 day 443.26 899
0 0 12,033 12,033

Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor, Materials and Equipment) = 12,033

Marrillia Design and Construction Overhead Percentage = 10.0%

Overhead - Marrillia Design and Construction = 1,203

Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage = 5.0%

.Profit - Marriliia Design and Construction = 602

General Liability Insurance (Construction) = 19

Builder's Risk Insurance = 19

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $9.40 per $1000 of Cost for $0 - $2,500,000) = N/A

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8.15 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500,000 - $5,000,000) = N/A

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $7.20 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000,000 and up) = 100

KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1.8% of Bond Cost) = 2

5

Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Cost) =

ey
Total Construction Cost =| 13,984}



architecture |

INterines

Proposal Request

EQP Architects | 201 W Short St Suite 700 Lexington KY 40507 United States

PROJECT

SUBIECT

TYPE

PLIRPOSE

FROM
NAME

Harding Dowell

TO

~ NAME

Travis Harris

REMARKS:

LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center
201333

Electrical at Outdoor Storage &
Multipurpose Platform

Proposal Request

For Review and Response

COMPANY EMAIL

EOP Architects

COMPANY

Marrillia Design
and Construction

EMAIL

Created by: Harding Dowell
Description:

VIA

hdowell@eopa.com

tharris@marrillia.com

Transmittal
DATE SENT 6/9/2015
PROPOSAL REQUEST  PR-014
i
TRANSMITTAL ID 00438

Info Exchange

PHONE

(859) 231-
7538

PHONE

Please provide pricing for additional electrical lighting, with associated
conduit, wiring, and switching, as described in the enclosed sketches SKE-
05 and SKE-06. Any underslab work should be performed prior to slab
pours to minimize schedule disruptions and avoid cutting the slab. Runs to
panel LP1 shall be made in the most economical method possible (whether
overhead or underslab).

Thanks,

Harding




Proposal Request Transmittal
DATE: 6/9/2015
o 00438

Reopened (Additional Information) by: Harding Dowell
Remarks:

Additional information was provided by the owner to include an additional
door (with lockset) and additional receptacle to the outdoor storage
building. Please revise pricing to include these items. Please refer to
attached revised sketches, with revisions since the original PR-014 clouded.

Thanks,

Harding

]
m
N
[

RIPTION OF CONTENTS

QTY DATED TITLE NUMBER  GCALE  SIZE NOTES
PR-014R-
1 6/9/2015 Ay 30.pdf
PR-014R-SKE-
1 6/9/2015 05.pdf
PR-014R-SKE-
1 6/9/2015 06.pdf
COPIES:
Brian Gravitt (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Josh Marrillia (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jim Martin (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Rob Price (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jessica Walker (LFUCG)
Joyce Thomas (LFUCG)
Martin Woodford (LFUCG)
Ramona Fry (Element Design)

Greg Brumagen (CMTA)




LEXINGTON

SENIOR CENTER
195 LIFE LANE
LEXINGTON, KY 40502

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

oATE | REVISION
B CA CHAMGES

M

q
‘ZUPOSTE e, COPR 7w
HORZENTALY HISRED METAL )
Son o
EXTERIGR S0LIO PHENOLC yeC )

e g -
ARCHTECIURA DML o SR e (0
coucarcicrcame errton soio B, E stemaens comoa -
gz SR e, vty snssmeseouen
. CourosE e coPtic ety
i M . o couPoSTEMETALCOPNG & ol
SCUPPER TO o . HORZORTALLY RIBBED METAL
wnesrout | X 1 SGRG )
ClADONG LY — »
N ¥ i ’
H T =
—w HORZON SIDNG oot

o

[~ LOUVER QWALE REVEAL
\I FORAR VENTHATION
.

architecture | Intediors

= ¥ w =
H ¢ : = OF .
2 e N M~ SN o -
" @R | oneTe =INN PROJECT TEAM
w B = i B 0P Archiacts
[ — Pnme Archaect

N Secs e | | By ommi—— > 222

w07

” ” | BFMY, e
Structural Enginear
/3 OUTDOOR STORAGE - NORTH /= \OUTDOOR STORAGE - WEST a9
AL JSCALE W10 REFETTRT SIS 4
‘CMTA Consulting Engineers
MEP Englnesr
s et com
Etement Design
Cwvil Enineer & Landscape Architect
yawglomant:5ie com
Catlin+Petrovick Architacts
‘Consukant for Senior Design issues
i -prchilocts com
-~ BHEAK LETAL COPING @ WOOO - .
iz O o 2 TR CASN (8.1 >
THAT OF MAX BUILDNG. THAT OF MAMN SULDING e —/\ %wﬂ
L
s cooma F 3 a2 1§
ARCHITECTURAL PAREL 7 hd
\ B — .
1 —— G e RS, osevmsoven AT e S
R et N
[PoRe— Jt—— ] (1) Sso -] L
™ L A e | ]
1 3 W 4 -
L .P vere - | G —
yamares [ TS & % . — L
T | ] »
exaos g!!ocni/. 3 5 e GESUMWALL BOMD —_ somosTeaeTaLcomm H 2
> - | HORONTALY BBED W ErOMROOHS \ e 2
GYPSUUWALL BOARD——t 3 3 |_ e owT cauce STRUCTURAS MERSRAE OUER p m,k AN & umoon ﬁ
3 1 METAL FRAMNG 'NSULATION AND [=: 3] &
w T cwsmmnssono AU HSILATION - M. METAL ROOF i H
H ‘. ] \ & >} c
b .
29 - S e | s exmenos osu s —l’
KL I AIGID HSULATION ks > m
 LIGNT GAUGE STRUCTURAL___/] ¥ - ot h .
LR £ N e TS L e
! il B N
B i = S L : 5=
somcnereniccn s RIS [ B
DiERpES oo X
QJﬁwo% L:b% agen é ¥ e == )
Bun ,._ = o - - T r - W £ v our r . w
DAMP PROCANG ——— | =l REPER TO STRUCTURAL ¥ o REFER TOSTRUCTURAL oA * :
E11= 2N T ; o I o B0 SpEoa nw| 2 e
== HFORUATICR BFORMATION _l%
Ji=nt
Fol = -
/= \OUTDOOR STORAGE SECTION 3 2 \OUTDOOR STORAGE SECTION 2 A \OUTDOOR STORAGE PLAN
2\ OUTDOOR STORAGE ROOF PLAN A YOUTDOOF

M0 JSeME 17 = 10 A3 3 -t
g SeLE V7T \EyFmras

PLAN LEGEND SHEET NOTES GENERAL NOTES

A REFERTOA SHEETS FOR CURTANWALL, STOREFRONT. &

O W RE O SIGET 001 FoR WAL e RS CRIATEH o8 S REFER TO MUMBNG € TOPROVOE AND WSTALLIOP & [17) REGE SE AUTOMATED PROSECTIN SCREDHSETWTOCEUNO - [55) PREFNISIED ETAL DOWNSROUT WTH SCUPPER ADE - TAKE
O e s ionem NS (=] e SEOR BTN AW 5 DA
- . - o cAsEHORK- REFEA TOCASENON s roRNTEROR WAL TYES REFER TO 0!
6 smsuwcsLzio. ereR o eETSFoR = =l TonETLs =) RK-REFEATO woeTans Tt MateD GTHERWSE
OKSUEDLNE NSIATES CANOPYABOHE STRUCTURAL EVERS 0 SUPPORT SO SCREEN-EFERTO. {22 EPOM MEVSAANE ROOFIO OVER FOLYORIOD NSULATIO AN
B o s Tow memsron P . (] Seomiee Far R R R e RSN
o RO X {74} 0ASHED N HOATES BOLDNG CHERNGASHE. STANDING SEAM METALROGFIG OVER POLTSO RGO ASHLATION RSN G ENLARGED SHED
] DECOMIVE BARREA GUANDAAL 0 PAT, REFER TOGHA FOR DETAL iy
(] vexreasrusmonuer 0. AL SLOPEDWALKSTOBE SOPEONO GRERTER THAN 125 PLANS & DETAILS
5] ¢ v stone ewsiep pmowas rererTosecTon o P 2] nooroann oy
{7 concRETE RETANNOWALL REFER TO ChAL FOR DETALS b mrwn.ﬂ.. oot e o stomm nerenro ] SIS SR AEQURED AT NDRATED LOSATONS E. FOR FiNisH NFORMATION, REFER TO A3 SHEETS
T2 5ASHED L1E HORATES SOFFIT ABOVE. [17] gac rrumen eras powaisrour - o s . 0B 0008 QPUNODIMEXSIENS, MO TYPICAL DOCR DETAAS.

[5] roxrns s s s Rese o e s (] coeresmestsocx
(5] s v A1.30




8e-id1

L7

5l

as

T

EN

as

as

L1
a1

(1749
b 90/SE OAT 1S, FHNLXI HO4 NDISIA 40 SISVE "AM0SSIOIY ONITIZO 434S HLIM

AYNLONYLS OL G3INNOW 38 01 3¥NLXI

WHOJ1Y1d IAOEY ONITIZO ONILVO 13 NI GILNNOW HSN14 38 0L FuNiXI4 .S, 3dAL
S310N Q3O0VL

‘ ]

architecture | interiors

Lexington Senior Center

195 LIFE LANE LEXINGTON, KY 40502

PLATFORM LIGHTING

Poj M.

20133 Dafe  04/07/2015

Drawn by

Author Checkeddy  Checker S KE _0 5

REVISION DATE

174" = 10"

4/16/2015 4:34:49 PM




dM

LZ-vidd

Ze-Vidd

£¢3

‘NMOHS SY LINDHI0

T1OV.L4IDIY HOIHILXT WONH ANNOYOHIANN A334 "LINANOD ANV HOLIMS INNOW
SILON A390VL

JOV4HNS ‘ONIGTHNE IOVHOLS 0 ¥3INIO Ni J¥NIXIH L4 DAL LNNOW 30V4HNS

' Proj Mo. 20133 Dafe  06/02/2015
Ix; Ch
\ 195 LIFE LANE LEXINGTON, KY 40502 e SKE-06
RENSION DATE
architecture | interiors (1 JCART CHARGE RCPT [6r22015 ] 178" = 10"

Lexington Senior Center

STORAGE BLDG - LIGHTING

6/2/2015 9:56.55 PM




Travis Harris
M

From: Reggie <reggiebc@duo-county.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 25, 2015 9:21 AM

To: ‘Travis Harris'

Subject: Pr 20

Attachments: pr 20.doc

Travis there will be no additional cost on PR 14, PR 21 and waiting on you to send a RFl on 22 to see if the box header
goes all the way up.

Thanks Reggie

mi am



Project: 301665 - Lexington Senior Center
Contemplated Change Order # 2
Adding door 190A to outdoor staorage building.

1 Pair Doors #190A Exterior from Storage building 180/180 RHRA

1 Pair 3070 1-3/4 HM 707N 16 RK F STY RHRA (G2A; SB; U453; P1 Bored Lockset; PI Sweep)
6070 DBL 814 M 16 RK KD RHRA (6; H3 B; MP6; S; U453; Full Profile Weld)

—

6 Hinges FBB1914 1/2 X 4 1/2 NRP US32D ST
1 Surface Bolt 580-12 US26D RO
1 Lockset 9K3-7D16D L/C 83 626 BE
1 Stanley/Best CORMAX CORE 626 MISC
2 Gasketing C627 A 36" SMS-TEKS 8 X 3/4" NA
1 Drip Cap 16 A 76" SMS-TEKS 8 X 3/4" NA
2 Astragal 139 S§ 84" US32Db NA

Section Totals

Finish Hardware 865.00
Hollow Metal 1,025.00

Pre Hardware Installation -

Pre-Tax Total 1,890.00
Taxes
KY000 - Kentucky State Tax 113.40
Tax Total ' 113.40
Grand Total 2,003.40

June 18,2015 10:41 am ‘ Page 1 of |



""""""" e ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
[502) 962-117102 Fax [502) 962-8836 www. aeslou. com

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisvilie, KY 40233-6503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bidg., Louisville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

AES Change OrderNo. §

PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

Company/#6a-12200 CO-REQ-NO bondadder-reve-1-2014-e6

Time & Material Summary: Contractor: Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc.
Lump Sum: X Date: April 17, 2015
Revision: .
Description of work: AES Job No. 12200 .
Instali additional F1 and SD fixtures per supplied drawing. Switching Cust. Contract No.
also included in price. Cust. RFP No.:
Activity Description Material Labor Additional Days: 5
See attached $ 83583 § 5.819.50 SWO #:
$ 1,581.00 $ - Clarification: Price Valid for 30 Days
$ - $ -
$ o3 o
Subtotal Material & Labor Is 24168318 5819.50
[GEDUCT Material Labor
$0.00 | BID SUMMARY
Subtotal Deduct 1 $0.00] 50,00 |
Material Cost $ 2,416.83
Labor_Bite Calculations Material Mark-up 0.0% $ -
Ciassification HOURS RATE LABOR COST Subtotal $ 2,416.83
AGF sT 0% 64.00 $0.00 Tax 8% $ 145.01
Gen. F-man  sT 38 61.50 $184.50 Total Material Costs |$ 2,561.84 |
Foreman ST 49 3 59.75 $2,927.75
Joumeyman ST 49 $ 55.25 $2,707.25
Apprentice ST 0$ 40.50 $0.00 Sub Contractor Costs $ -
Sub Contractor Mark-up 0.0% $ -
Gen. F-man  TH (V-] 82.50 $0.00 Total Sub Contractor Cost | $ -
Foreman TH 0s 79.75 $0.00 ‘
Journeyman TH 0s 73.70 $0.00
Apprentice T™H 03 58.50 $0.00 |Equipment Rental $ 250.00
Equipment Rental Mark-up 0% $ -
Gen. F-man DT 0$s 103.40 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost | $ 250.00
Foreman BT cs$ 100.00 $0.00 ‘
Joumeyman DT 0% 92.25 $0.00
Apprentice oT 0% 73.00 $0.00 Labor Cost $ 5,819.50
Other $ - Markup on Labor $ -
Subtotal Labor 101 . 551950} Total Labor Cost B 5,819.50
Subcontractors
Subtotal Add Cost $ 8,631.34
Bond Not Included 0.0% $ -
$ - Total CO Add Cost B 8,631.34
Subtotal Subcontractors | $ - :
[Equipment Rental (including tax) Material Deduct -~ - ; R
Lift $ 250.00 Tax on Deduct Matenal .. B8.0% e
Labor Deduct . LT
3 - Subcontractor Dediict = : e
Subtotal Equipment Rental $ 250.00 Equipment Rental Deduct : Lo s
S - Deduct Subtotal ' NSRS
) ] N Bond Not Included 0.0% -
“CUSTOMER ACCEPTANGE & AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WITH Total CO Deduct Cost | . ]
Change Order Total: | $ 8,631.34 I
SIGNATURE TITLE DATE * Price does nat include delays, distuptions and i ik by the to date or associated

with this particular change in scope of work and is subject to change.

05/1420152:55 PM



items

TIO Matl Qty ltem Name Price Ext Price ...l.abor... u Ext Labor
1,950.00 #12 THHN Copper Stranded $136.40 M $265.99 7.08 M 13.81
450.00 3/4" EMT Conduit $4411 C $198.50 826 C 37.47
16.00 3/4" EMT/CMPI Connector $51.00 C $8.16 A7 E 2.64
45,00 3/4" EMTICMP Coupling $50.28 C $22.63 18 E 7.97
4.00 4"Sq 1-1/2"d Comb/KO $156.00 C $6.24 35E 142
9.00 4"Sq 2-1/8"d 3/4"KO $180.00 C $16.20 35 E 319
9.00 4" Sq Blank Cover $165.18 C $14.87 944 C .85
4.00 4"Sq 1G 5/8" Plaster Ring $377.99 C $15.12 17.70 C 71
4.00 1221 20a 1p Switch $2.89 E $11.57 2950 C 1.18
4.00 1g Ivory Switch Plate $43.65 C $1.75 .06 E .24
8.00 3M RED Boxed $19.44 C $1.56 .00 C .00
63.00 3/4" EMT Generic/Supp . $145.74 C $91.82 590 C 3.72
9.00 Fixt Suppt Gen /Supp $1.20 E $10.80 30 E 2.66
13.00 Outlet Box Gen /Supp $78 E $10.14 A E 1.53
9.00 6ft Fixture Whip $9.50 E $85.50 30 E 2.66
1.00 Material Delivery Charge $75.00 E $75.00 200 E 2.00
3.00 F1 $.00 Q $.00 1.50 E 4.50
6.00 SD $.00 E $.00 200 E 12.00

Totals $835.83 98.22




