R 602-2014
R 548-2014
Contract #: 227-2014

Lexington-Fayette Utban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

TRANSMITTAL

Date: July 9, 2015

Contract Number: 227-2014 Purchase Order Number: LF00120278
Bid Package Number: 99-2014

Capital Project Number: TBD Work Order Number: N/A

Building: Senior Citizen Center

Project Description: Replacement Senior Citizen Center Construction

To: Josh Marrillia, Marrillia Design & Construction RE: Change Order #20

CC: WMeredith Nelson, Countil Clerk (for file)
Trina Brown, Social Services (for change order to purchase order)

From: Joyce Thomas, General Services 5/)’\’(“./

We Are Sending You:

[_] Contract [] Operation and Maintenance Manuals
[] warranties Change Order
[] Payment Application []Plans
ltem Copies Description Pages Date
1. 1 Change Order #20 — Fully Executed Copy 4 7/7/15

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS INDICATED BELOW:

[ ] FOR APPROVAL [] FOR ACTION
[] FOR YOUR USE FOR FILE
[ ] FOR YOUR REVIEW AND COMMENT [ ] FOR SIGNATURE
[ ] OTHER:
] REPLY BY TO AVOID DELAY IN CONSTRUCTION
Remarks:

Project Transmittal



K-03d- 2014

Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street

Suite 325

Lexington, KY 40507

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: July 7, 2015
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructio
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor): Contract No. 227-2014

Original Contract Amt.

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$9,461,744.07

Change Order No.

20

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item
No.

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change
in completion date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

1 ASI #028

$985.00

Total decrease

Hoﬁm_ increase

Net Amount of this Change Order $985.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $9,462,729.07

Percent Change -

This Change Order

|Percent Change -

All Change Orders

6.53%

The time provided for the compietion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by  Oyoupee sHtior e~

(Project Manager)

Accepted by

Vol

Sgy

(Contractor)

Date 7/ 4\ 15
Date 7/77 /)¢

Approved by

(5

—/

(Director)

Date 7/7//75—

Approved by A\ B

Approved by

ZAN

(Commissioner)

Date J-77- /5

(Mayor or CAO)

Date 77— 75

U

L]



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER NO. 20

Necessity for change: ASI #028 relocates five floor boxes in the Fitness Center to
accommodate a revised layout of the fithess equipment. This change was requested
by Senior Citizen Center staff due to a change in fitness equipment.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A
- —
¢-7-/2

ﬂ ' Mayor Date




architocty:

ool

LoDy

ASI Transmittal

EOP Architects | 201 W Short St Sunte 700 Lexington KY 40507 United States

PROJECT

SUBJIECT
TYPE

PURPOSE

FROM
NAME

Harding Dowell

TC
NAME

Travis Harris

Jim Martin

REMARKS:

LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center

201333

Fitness Room Floor Box Relocation

ASI

For Information Only

COMPANY

EOP Architects

COMPANY

Marrillia Design
and Construction

Marrillia Design
and Construction

Created by: Harding Dowell
Description:

DATE SENT

ASHID

TRANSMITTAL D

VIA
EMAIL
hdowell@eopa.com
EMAIL

tharris@marrillia.com

jmartin@marrillia.com

6/18/2015

ASI-028
00453

Info Exchange

PHONE

(859) 231-
7538

PHONE

(859) 685-
0414

Please adjust the position of 5 floor boxes to the location shown on the
attached sketch SKE-07.

Thanks,

Harding

DESTRIPTION OF CONTENTS

Page 1 of 2



QTY DATED

1 6/17/2015

COPIES:

Brian Gravitt
Josh Marritlia
Rob Price
Jessica Walker
Joyce Thomas
Martin Woodford
Greg Brumagen

ASI Transmittal

DATE: 6/18/2015
1o 00453
TITLE NUMBER  SCALE  SIZE NOTES
ASI-028-SKE-
07.pdf

(Marrillia Design and Construction)
(Marrillia Design and Construction)
(Marrillia Design and Construction)
(LFUCG)

(LFUCG)

(LFUCG)

(CMTA)

Page 2 of 2



/ RP3-16

m : RP3-17
&7 4 ,.,_._.N_.,.,\m |

RP3~10 RP3I-11 RP3I-12 RP3-13 .%w 14

LRV

# \ /-
-2 -5




% Alternates 6/23/2015
A% LFUCG Replacement Senior Citizen Center 5:03 PM

*
e Lt Lexington, KY

Pending Owner Approval Quantity Units Hr.  gate Labor we Materials Subcontractor Totat
PR-18 Provide the Additional Length of Conduit and Wire as Required per ASI No. 28
Provide the Additional L ength of Conduit and Wire as Required per ASI No. 28

Provide the Additional Length of Conduit and Wire as Required per ASI No. 28 - AES 1ls 84734 847
0 0 847 847
Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor, Materials and Equipment) = 847
Marrillia Design and Construction Overhead Percentage = 10.0%
Overhead - Marriilia Design and Construction = 85
Manillia Design and Constuction Profit Percentage = 5.0%
Profit - Marrillia Design and Construction = 42
General Liability insurance (Construction) = 1
Builder's Risk Insurance = 1
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $9.40 per $1000 of Cost for $0 - $2,500,000) = N/A
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8.15 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500,000 - $5,000,000) = N/A
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $7.20 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000,000 and up) = 7
KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1.8% of Bond Cost) = 0
Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Cost) = c

Total Construction Cost=] 985




FADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
(502) 962-1102 Fax (502) 962-8836 www.aeslou.com

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-6603
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bldg., Loulsville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary
AES Change Order No. 7 —
Time & Material Summary: Contractor: Ad d Eloctrical Systems, Inc.
Lump Sum: X Date: June 23, 2016
Revision:
Description of work: AES Job No. 12200
Cust. Contract No.
Add additional 15" per floor box run (5), Cust. RFP No.:
Aclivity Descriplion Material Labor Addilional Days: 1
See atlached $ 164,11 § 673.38 SWOo #:
3 - $ - Clarification: Price Valid for 30 Days
$ - $ .
$ - $ -
Subtotal Material & Labor [ IE3 16411 | $ 673,38
[GEDUCT Malertal Labor
$0.00 BID SUMMARY
Subtolal Daduct | I $0.00] 0,00
[Material Cost s 164.11
Labor Rate Calculations Material Mark-up 0.0% S -
Classification HOURS. RATE LABOR COST Subtotat $ 164,11
AGF ST 0s 64.00 $0.00 Tax 8% $ 9.85
Gen. F-man &7 08 61.50 $0.00 Total Material Costs 15 173.86
Foreman sT 1% 59,75 $673.38
Joureyman st [P 58.25 $0.00
Apprentice sT oS 40.50 $0.00 Sub Contractor Costs $ -
Sub Contractor Mark-up 0.0% $ -
Gen. F-man  TH 0s 82,50 $0.00 “Fotal Sub Gontractor COst [ -
Fareman ™ 0s 79.75 $0.00
Journeyman  TH 0s 73.70 $0.00
Apprentice TH 0s 58,50 $0.00 Equipment Rental $ -
IEquSEment Rental Mark-up 0% $ -
Gen. F-aman  bpT oS 103.40 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost l $ -
Fareman 4 oS 100.00 $0.00
Journeyman o7 0s 92.25 $0.00
Apprentice or 0s 73.00 $0.00 Labor Cost $ 673.38
Other $ - Markup on Labor $ -
Subtotal Labor 11.27 $673.38 Total Labor Cost $ 673.38
Subconiractors
Subtotal Add Cost s §47.34
Bond Not Included 0.0% $ -
$ - Yotal CO Add Cost | $ 847.34 |
Sublotal Subcontraclars LS -
Equipment Rental {including tax) Material Deduct -
Tax on Deduct Material 8.0% -
JLabor Deduct -
$ - Subcontractor Deduct -
Subiotal Equipment Rental | $ - Equipment Rental Deduct -
Deduct Subtotal -
Bond Not included 0.0% -
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE & AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WITH Total CO Daduct Cost ] -4
; CHANGE ORDER : : :
Change Order Total: I s 847.34 |
SIGNATURE TITLE DATE * Pricis Goss It Inchuce dekeys, danpbons and inefiCiens et sxpersacind by D Lonliachor 65 dats of s1sociatad K8
e pardcular change it 1cope of work and i Subject o Thangs
PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

Company §82.17300 CO-REQ-HO bondadder. 166170 4 01 042372015580 P14



300 #12 THHN Copper Stranded
75 3/4" EMT Conduit

7.5 3/4" EMT/CMP Coupling

105 3/4" EMT Generic/Supp
1 Material Delivery Charge

Total Hours
Total Material

$12029 M 1000  $36.09
$45.26 C 0100  $33.95
$50.28 C 0100 $3.77
$14574 C 0100  $15.30
$75.00 E 0001  $75.00

$164.11

708 M

8.26 C
0.18E
59C
1E

1000

0100
0001
0100
0001

2.12
6.2
1.33
0.62
1

11.27






